
 
Decision – Supply of Microsoft Cloud Subscriptions Page 1 of 1 

 
 

Supply of Microsoft Cloud Subscriptions 
TTC Board Decision 
 
The TTC Board, at its meeting on July 7, 2021, adopted the following: 

It is recommended that the TTC Board: 

1. Authorize the issuance of a contract amendment with Microsoft for the Supply of 
Microsoft Cloud subscriptions, to increase the upset limit amount of the Enterprise 
Subscription Agreement (ESA) contract by $4,234,045, to a revised upset limit amount 
of $5,919,418, inclusive of HST to fund the remaining two years of the three year 
contract term. 


